ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, and address):	500.00//57
TIMOTHY N. SMITH	FOR COURT USE ONLY
LAW OFFICES OF TIMOTHY N. SMITH	
1545 HOTEL CIRCLE S. SUITE 100	
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92108	
TELEPHONE NO.: (619) 260-6150 FAX NO. (Optional): (619) 260-6154 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	FILE
The state of the s	Clerk of the Superior Court
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): JENNIFER ARNOLD, Petitioner SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
CENTRAL DIVISION COUNTY COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	MAY 1 9 2015
CENTRAL DIVISION, COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 220 W. BROADWAY, SAN DIEGO, CA CENTRAL DIVISION, FAMILY COURT, 1555 6TH AVE., SAN DIEGO, CA 92101	92101
CENTRAL DIVISION, MADGE BRADLEY, 1409 4TH AVE., SAN DIEGO, CA 92101	By: E. Heflin
EAST COUNTY DIVISION, 250 E. MAIN ST., EL CAJON, CA 92020	J. L. Hellin
NORTH COUNTY DIVISION, 325 S. MELROSE DR., VISTA, CA 92081	
SOUTH COUNTY DIVISION, 500 3RD AVE., CHULA VISTA, CA 91910	
PETITIONER(S) JENNIFER ARNOLD	
RESPONDENT(S) CHAD ARNOLD	JUDGE/DEPT
	JODGEDEFI
EX PARTE APPLICATION AND ORDER - FAMILY LAW	CASE NUMBER
	DN176573
Hearing Date: Time:	
a.iii.	p.m. Dpposed Unopposed
Type of relief requested: Child Custody/Visitation Type of relief requested:	on Order
I emporary Restraining Orders Order After Hearing B	eing Submitted for Signature
Cidel Shortening Time	
Other (specify): THAT RESPONDENT NOT BE ALLOWED TO REMOVE THE CHILDREN FROM STATE OF CAL. OR USA.	
and party relief to recessary because.	
THE YOUNGER CHILD OF THE PARTIES IS GRAVELY ILLAND FATHER	R WILL NOT AGREE TO THE RECOMMENDED
TREATMENT OF THE CHILD'S DOCTORS AND IS THREATENING TO T JURISDICTION.	AKE THE CHILD OUTSIDE OF THE COURT'S
oemsbie non.	2
2. Name of opposing attorney/party: ATTORNEY ARTHUR LA CILENTO	
3. Did the opposing attorney/party receive notice? X Yes No Date: 5	5/15/15 Time: 1:45 a.m. x p.m.
4. If notice was not given, state reason(s):	a.m. k.p.m.
sate was given, state reason(s).	
5. Have evidentiary declarations been submitted? XYes No	
C. Harrison and the control of the c	
7. Have you appeared ex parte before for the same relief? Yes X No	If "yes," relief was granted denied.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the	above information and all attachments are
true and correct.	and all attachments are
Date: 5/18/15	
	11
	OTHY N. SMITH, ESQ. Signature
IT IS SO ORDERED:	1
C C	a la hand code land
The requested relief is DENIED DENIED DENIED DENIED as follows: Mother to have sole logal	
shall have access directly to all information. Father	
chall land accompany	
Show have arrestly to all	intermation
□ Continued on attachment and can speak	of Call moaling
Sommed on attachment	
Petitioner Respondent to prepare formal order. YSURANS	
Date: 5/10/1	MARGO L. LEWIS
	Judge/Commissioner of the Superior Court
SDSC D-046 (Rev. 11/10) EX PARTE APPLICATION AND ORDER - FAI	MILVIAM
ESSENTIAL FORMS MOTher to file RFO terther will be un seffect willtil he	The way was vial
EDLINIAL I BAM)	ANNOLD, Jennier
10711 De 11 Steel withtel he	aun (015/1/18 400